

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20308/2012

GULAM MOHAMMAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR MISHRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement,exemption from filing
O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinod Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshya Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.1 already come on
record. Service Report in respect of Respondent No.2 is awaited from the
concerned Court. Reminder be issued.

Respondent No.3 reported to be duly served but none appeared, nor any
steps seems to have been taken on his behalf.
List again on 6.5.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |