

LISTED ON 27.01.2015

COURT NO. 2

ITEM NO. 7

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 20308 OF 2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

with

INTERLOCUTORAY APPLICATION NO. 2 & 4

(Application for official translation)

AND

INTERLOCUTORAY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for permission to file additional document)

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 20308 OF 2012

Gutam Mohammed & Ors.

...PETITIONERS

- VERSUS -

Vinok Kumar Misra & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2.07.2012 with an office report dated 22.06.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.
Issue notice"

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to all the respondents on 18.07.2012. Mr.A.K. Prasad, Advocate has put appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and has also file counter affidavit, copy of the same has already been included in the paper books. A.D. Card duly signed has been received from Respondent NO. 3. In respect of Respondent NO. 2 district court has forwarded the service report stating therein that notice has been served to respondent no. 2 (State of M.P) but no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent NO. 2 and 3.

Service is complete.

Thereafter the matter above mentioned was listed before the
Ld. Registrar Court on 6.05.2013 with an office report dated
3.05.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following
order:-

"Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1 has already
been filed on record.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are reported to be duly and properly
served but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on
their behalf.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble
Court, as per rules.

In view of the above-said order, the matter is listed before
the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mrs. Manjeet Kripal, Advocate
Mr. Ardhandumauli Kumar Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd