

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20308/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/12/2011 in WP No. 20874/2011 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Jabalpur)

GULAM MOHAMMAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR MISHRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and setting aside an abatement and interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, adv.
MS. Sarabojit Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.
MS. Pankhuri Bharwaj, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Ranjan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties seeks four weeks further time to file Settlement Deed arrived at between the parties.

Post immediately after the Settlement deed is filed.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master